
SAYREVILLE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

The Board of Education of Sayreville approved the Board meeting dates the coming year: 

Pursuant to Section 13 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, the following 
is a list of regular public meetings of the Board of Education of the Borough of Sayreville 
commencing January 21, 2025. Action may be taken on any matter legally brought before the 
Board of Education at the below listed meetings. These meetings shall begin at 6:30 PM at the 
Samsel Upper Elementary School in the Board Room with an Executive Session immediately 
followed by a 7:30 PM Public Session except as noted.   

• Tuesday, January 21, 2025 
• Tuesday, February 4, 2025 
• Tuesday, February 18, 2025 
• Monday, March 3, 2025 
• Tuesday, March 18, 2025 (Tentative Budget Adoption) 
• Tuesday, April 1, 2025 (LTCL) 
• Tuesday, April 29, 2025 (Public Hearing-Budget) 
• Tuesday, May 20, 2025 
• Tuesday, June 17, 2025 
• Tuesday, July 29, 2025 (5th Tuesday) 
• Tuesday, August 26, 2025 (4th Tuesday) 
• Monday, September 22, 2025 (4th Monday) 
• Tuesday, October 14, 2025 (2nd Tuesday) 
• Tuesday, November 18, 2025 
• Tuesday, December 16, 2025   

Annual Reorganization Meeting  
Tuesday, January 6, 2026  

The Annual Reorganization Meeting will begin with a 6:30 PM Public Session and may be 
followed by an Executive Session.  

 

Erin Hill, Business Administrator/Board Secretary 

 


